FGRM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-90)	RE 04-11-20	OO1 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
CMB N= 0651-3011 (exp. 4/94)		(B) (B) (B) (B) (B)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		(415) (18) (28) (28)		
To the Honorable Commissione	er of 1016598	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
UNI-LAC CORP.DBA LACT	ONA CORPORATION	Name: UNIVERSAL DENTAL CO.		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 113 Park Drive		
☐ General Partnership ☐				
xxx Corporation-State Delawar		City: Montgomeryvil State: PA ZIP: 18936		
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
xax Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		☐ Limited Partnership		
		Other		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: 25 January 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
A. Tundamento Application No. (->	B. Trademark Degistration No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) -1539215: 1543392: 1582422: 1539216		
		1534142: 624585: 1764002: 1342400 799609		
		799609		
	Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ᡚ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Zachary T. Wobe	nsmith.TIT			
Name: Zachary 1. Wobensmith, 111		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00		
Internal Address:		■ Enclosed		
6091 Carversville/Wismer Road				
P.O. Box 370		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:				
		8. Deposit account number:		
	18947-			
CityPipersville State	ZIP: ₀₃₇₀	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
04/10/2001 TDIAZ1 00000083 1539215	NA 00			
01 fC statement and signature. 200.00 0P 02 FC statement and signature. 200.00 0P 02 FC statement and signature. 200.00 0P 02 FC statement and signature. 200.00 0P 03 FC statement and signa				
the original document.				
Zachary T. Wobensmit	h.III 2000 C	Physeusin 23 march 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNI-LAC CORP. d/b/a LACTONA COPRORATION ("Uni Lac"), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 50 Ash Circle, Warminster, PA 18974 adopted, has used, and is the registered owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Unilux	1539215	
Optiform	1543392	
Natural Artificials	1582422	
Verilux	1539216	
Tru-Form	1534142	
Univac	624585	
Universal/Unity	1764002	
Pentagon (Design)	1342400	
Criterion	799609	

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL DENTAL CO., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal offices at 113 Park Drive, Montgomeryville, PA 18936-0447 acquired the rights to said registered trademarks by agreement with Uni Lac,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNI-LAC CORP. d/b/a LACTONA CORPORATION, as of January 1, 1997, sold and assigned and by this Assignment confirms and assigns to UNIVERSAL DENTAL CO. all its right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0855 Signed at Doylestown, this TH day of Innumey , 2001.

UNI-LAC CORPORATION d/b/a LACTONA CORPORATION

By:

Robert P. Goglia, President of Uni-Lac Corporation

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

: SS.

County of Bucks

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the 25th day of ______, 2001, personally appeared ROBERT P. GOGLIA, to me known and know to me to have been President of UNI-LAC CORP. d/b/a LACTONA CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Lynne D. Trout, Notary Public Doylestown Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires May 17, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/23/2001 REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0856